ENERAL NOTES:

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS (LINEAR AND RADIAL) ARE TO FACE OF CURB (FC) OR EDGE
OF PAVEMENT (EP).

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, ALL PARKING LOT AREA AND TRAVELWAYS SHALL BE PAVED WITH
REGULAR DUTY PAVEMENT. REFER TO LEGEND AND SITE PLAN KEYNOTE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3. IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ROANOKE ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION 36.2-654(e) AND TABLE 654-2,
ALL PARKING SPACES SHOWN SHALL BE 9-FEET WIDE X 18—FEET DEEP (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATE AND

WHERE PERMITTED BY CODE) AND SHALL BE DELINEATED WITH A 4—INCH WIDE PAINTED WHITE STRIPE AS
SHOWN HEREON.

4, OTHER THAN TRAFFIC CONTROL SINGS, THE WORK OF THE PROJECT PROPOSES NO NEW SIGNS OR
MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING SIGNS.

5. IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ROANOKE CODE SECTION SEC. 36.2—610 — UTILITIES — ALL UTILITY
SERVICE LATERALS OR SERVICE LINES ASSOCIATED WITH A BASIC OR COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
SHALL BE LOCATED UNDERGROUND; HOWEVER, UTILITY SERVICE LATERALS OR SERVICE LINES MAY BE
LOCATED ABOVEGROUND TO THE POINT OF CONNECTION WHEN ROUTED DIRECTLY TO THE REAR OF THE
STRUCTURE BY WAY OF AN ALLEY OR UTILITY EASEMENT WHERE THERE ARE EXISTING OVERHEAD
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DISTRIBUTION LINES WHERE THERE ARE EXISTING OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES. ALL TRANSFORMERS c,as e —_ S % b 24'X16" TRASH ~~ N
REQUIRED TO SERVE A DEVELOPMENT AND LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY ASSOCIATED WITH A BASIC OR 2, ) = n—r 2w , R srrp  RECEPTACLE 145 E
COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT PLAN MAY BE LOCATED ABOVEGROUND BUT SHALL BE SURFACE—MOUNTED ON - w O do-s 10°sD | ENCLOSURE &
PADS ON THE GROUND. - > > = — — , —= — \ AN z J
6. ALL PARKING AND LOADING AREAS ARE BORDERED BY CONCRETE CURB AND/OR CURB & GUTTER PER , 30,/ - >, 120,00’ L ST N, Ty~
CITY CODE SECTION 36.2—654(B)(3). o AT }964 ~ w@ ® - gglglhl;lKLER NAY 72 L
7. A PORTION OF THE REQUIRED PARKING FOR "TRACT A" IS LOCATED ON "TRACT B". AN "OFF-SITE el L ' ATION I L }@
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ROANOKE, LLC. | -l | Electric Meters
NST. No. 030000194 | = T & Panels \ﬂ Asphal}
TAX No. ‘ #3419 T - - - - 4" PVC ——y 3
LOT 3B ‘ ' ,' 1 Matric Nails T —UE——__ o ®
M.B. 1, Pg. 1540 , | |/ |/ Conct | , S
\ ZONED: CG 10' APCO EASEMENT ) l L 224.60 i
MB. 1, Pg. 1540 - /i/ T o oo N 37 3¢ 00_ Wy
/ 2 = b © Elev. = 1008.09° PROPERTY OF
\ ll LY I5 ORANGE AVENUE INVESTMENT, LLC. KEYNOTES:
| s INST. No. 140005744 -
le@ TAX No. 7100712
I ‘ LOT 1 1| NEW CONCRETE CURB — VDOT STANDARD CG-2 (TYPICAL). SEE DETAL ON
SHEET C-9.
_ = | T o
=\2 ' 2| REGULAR DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT. SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-9.
S = Ll fl \
~ GEE 'l - REDUCTIONS TAKEN PER CODE: 3] HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT. SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-9.
% 5 QRF IR < NALGRY LI =y SHOP_A; o PROXIMITY TO PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION (20% REDUCTION PER
o 2. C’\ _ P - g@\g y O - Q’&a e pri) N BE® { - GROSS BULDING AREA = 5.840 SF CODE 36.2-652(c) 4| NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK. SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-9.
( 2 U706 SO : b O = '
N - S \ 82 - TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED = 31 SPACES , :
Existing \ Wt Sy TRACT A — PROPOSED = ‘ 278 | - NET AREA = 4,455 SF 5| STANDARD PARKING SPACE (TYPICAL 9' WIDE X 18’ DEEP, OR AS NOTED). SEE
it NAIL 919078 28,640 SF (GROSS) I - PROPOSED USE: PARKING TABULATIONS (TRACT B) PARKING TABULATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
STOP 2 = RACT B S TING 2 | | ROPOSED USE: RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT
<3 Si el b; - v ” .
5\ Sign \ e o . € 12,780 SF (GROSS) W \_ - PARKING REQUIRED FOR “RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT” = 1 SPACE EXISTING SHOPS: STANDARD HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE WITH CONC. RAMP AND
% R A  TABULATIONS 35— TOTAL = 41,420 SF (GROSS) ' |1 : PER 250 SF OF RETAL SALES AREA (TABLE 652-2) | - GROSS BUILDING AREA = 12,780 SF O o S DETE ON ST OB, '
Y, \ 5 . > ?I!-'I)ER Dc:EYsEL g'::hs'gr STS?-:%DA;? 36): i - REDUCTIONS TAKEN PER CODE: - NET AREA = 9,585 SF 7| VAN HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE WITH CONC. RAMP AND SIGN
. - . 0.2~ s i 53 . .
%—, N\ Z2 = 5 i PARCEL NUMBER: 7100704 & 7100726 A.LOT AREA: 13 > 0 §300613? )To 2 SPACES FOR FIRST 4,000 SF PER CODE - PROPOSED USE: "RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT" SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-9.
o \ %2 3425 ORANGE AVE NE MMM REQURLED = 43,560 5F 3 \ ~£mO04e - PARKING REQUIRED FOR “RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT” = 1 SPACE . |
> ROANOKE, VA 24012 TRACT A — ACTUAL = 1:271 ¢ |B I o PROXIMITY TO PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION — 20% REDUCTION PER PER 250 SF OF RETAIL SALES AREA (TABLE 652-2) 8|  STANDARD 4" (WHITE) PARKING STRIPE, TYPICAL
v, N ("~ 3.PROPERTY OWNER: N = i | CODE 36.2-652(c) ,
é\ ; *TRACT A TRACT B ~ ACTUAL = 64,251 SF - REDUCTIONS TAKEN PER CODE: 9| RETANING WALL— REFER TO SHEET C-8 FOR ELEVATIONS AND ADDDITIONAL
PN \\g& ETR, LLC B.LOT FRON IS 60 FEET I § ) W o REDUCTION OF 2 SPACES FOR FIRST 4,000 SF PER CODE INFORMATION.
z Z S \  ROANOKE. Vi 24011 MAXIMUM — NONE ~ GROSS BUILDING AREA < 17700 SF 36.2-652(c) 10]  NEW DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-8.
% DEED INSTRUMENT NO. 140007471 TRACT A — ACTUAL = 227.6 FEET ' o PROXIMITY TO PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION (20% REDUCTION PER
S, N ‘ » .. ' N mou?@% DB: — ACTUAL = 265.9 FEET - NET AREA = 13,275 SF CODE 36.2-652(c) 11]  NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT. SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-8.
\ THE RESCUE MISSION OF ROANOKE, INC. " MINIMUM = O FEET - PROPOSED USE: HEALTH AND FITNESS CENTER - TOTAL MINIMUM REQUIRED = 20 SPACES ,
0 AOANOKE VA 34013 o 5nE Yapr MM = NOKE - PARKING REQUIRED FOR “HEALTH AND FITNESS CENTER ” = 1 PARKING SUMMARY: 12| 5 WIDE TEXTURED ASPHALT CROSS WALK.
9 e 2 NSTRUMENT NO. 130011423 ’ MINMUM = O FEET gggfg)"m 5 PERSONS OF MAXIMUM LOAD OCCUPANCY (TABLE TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED (MINIMUM) = 111 SPACES 13] 4" HIGH X 5’ WIDE RAISED PAINTED CROSS WALK.
5 v T 82 18 e e A L0 PG ASSNED = 350 PRSS COPLANGE WY WIOAM FFSTET PAO LEGEND:
= 1. MINIMUM = 0 — FEET : - :
&, 5. CURRENT ZONING; CLS(C) — COMMERCIAL LARGE SITE WITH F. BUILDING HEIGHT: - REDUCTIONS TAKEN PER CODE: (SEC. 36.2-653.): —
CONDIIIONS / ORDINANCE NUMBER: 39975-061614 MAXIMUM = 32 — FEET (1 FOOT FOR EACH FOOT SETBACK o PROXIMITY TO PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION (20% REDUCTION PER ~  MINIMUM REQUIRED = 111 SPACES REGULAR DUTY PAVEMENT 2 ~.®~ - .1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4
PROFFER: "THE PROPERTY WILL BE DEVELOPED IN SUBSTANTIAL FROM ANY ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL LOT). CODE 36.2-652(e B (SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-9) *- -7 & |(SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-9
m (e) ‘ | ( )
& CRAIG, DATED MAY 215 5014, AND ATTAGHED HERETO Ap T ACTUAL = 26™-11" - TOTAL MINMUM REQURED = 56 SPACES = MAXIMUM PERMITIED = 158 SPACES T
' ' G.FLOOR AREA RATIO: — - =
EXHIBIT B ‘DEVELOPMENT PLAN" SUBJECT TO ANY CHANGES WHICH MAXIMUM = 5.0 SHOP C; TOTAL SPACES SHOWN = 116 SPACES HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT 3 @  NUBR OF PARKING
MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF ROANOKE DURING TRACT A — ACTUAL = 0.22 - GROSS AREA = 5.000 SF HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE PARKING (PER ADA CODE): (SEE DETAL ON SHEET C-9) SPACES PER ROW. - ovE
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN REVIEW. TRACT B — ACTUAL = 0.20 y — REQUIRED = 5 SPACES - o,
§,~ &VﬁgLﬁgON'NG DISTRICTS: NONE H.LOT COVERAGE/IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA: - NET AREA = 3,750 SF PROVIDED = 5 SPAGES TEXTURED PAVEMENT (12 GCT 2 0 2094
- . MAXIMUM = 80—PERCENT - PROPOSED USE: EATING ESTABLISHMENT / RESTAURANT N "
CURRENT USE (TRACT B): RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT TRACT A — ACTUAL = +/- 60-PERCENT ~ VAN ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED = 1/8 (ONE-EIGHTH) X 5 - - .
PROPOSED USE: - PARKING REQUIRED FOR “EATING ESTABLISHMENT/RESTAURANT” = 1 ' 0 15 30— 60

SHOP A — RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT
SHOP B — HEALTH & FITNESS CENTER

SHOP C — EATING ESTABIISHMENT/RESTAURANT

TRACT B - ACTUAL = +/- 77-PERCENT
l. TREE CANOPY: SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR TABULATIONS SPACE PER 100 SF NET FLOOR AREA (TABLE 652-2)
10.  ADJOINING LAND USE & ZONING: AS NOTED ON PLAN SHEET. _ NO MAXIMUM APPLIED

BUT NOT LESS THAN 1 SPACE
— VAN ACCESSIBLE PROVIDED = 1 SPACE

CITY PLAN NO.: CP140050) Mt sem—
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